## Filling of Vacancy on the Toronto Lands Corporation

**From**: Denise Joseph-Dowers, Manager, Board Services, Governance and Board Services

At the Organizational Meeting on December 1, 2015, the Board appointed Trustee Alexander Brown, to replace Trustee Robin Pilkey as a director on the Toronto Lands Corporation for the term December 1, 2015 to November 30, 2016 and Trustee Brown was subsequently re-appointed for terms ending November 14, 2020.

On September 8, 2020, Trustee Brown indicated his intention to resign as a director on the Toronto Lands Corporation.

## IT IS RECOMMENDED:

That the Board appoint one trustee to replace Trustee Alexander Brown as a director on the Toronto Lands Corporation for a term ending November 14, 2020.

## **Regular Meeting**





September 11, 2020

Toronto District School Board 5050 Yonge Street, Toronto, ON. M2N 5N8

This letter is to confirm, effective September 8, 2020, I Chair Alexander Brown have resigned as a Director from the Toronto Lands Corporation.

Please see attached letter confirming this decision sent to Brenda Patterson, TLC Chair.

Regards,

Alexander Brown Chair, Toronto District School Board

Toronto District School Board • 5050 Yonge Street • Toronto • Ontario • M2N 5N8 416-395-8787 • Alexander.Brown@tdsb.on.ca • www.tdsb.on.ca/ward12 • 💟@AlexBrownWard12





September 10, 2020

Ms. Brenda Patterson, Chair Toronto Lands Corporation 60 St. Clair Avenue East, Suite 201 Toronto, ON M4T 1N5

Dear Ms. Patterson:

This letter is to confirm, effective September 8, 2020, I, Chair Alexander Brown have resigned from my position as a Director on the Toronto Lands Corporation Board.

A replacement will be chosen at our next Board meeting on September 23, 2020 and Toronto Lands Corporation will be notified of the replacement following this meeting.

Sincerely,

Alexander Brown Chair, Toronto District School Board

Toronto District School Board • 5050 Yonge Street • Toronto • Ontario • M2N 5N8 416-395-8787 • Alexander.Brown@tdsb.on.ca • www.tdsb.on.ca/ward12 • 💟@AlexBrownWard12